

**HB 1382** - H AMD 79

By Representative Clibborn

ADOPTED 03/05/2011

1 On page 5, line 31, after "The" strike "eastside corridor" and  
2 insert "Interstate 405"

3  
4 On page 5, beginning on line 33, after "from" strike "express toll  
5 lane users in the eastside corridor" and insert "Interstate 405  
6 express toll lane users"

7  
8 On page 6, beginning on line 2, after "lanes" strike "in the  
9 eastside corridor" and insert "on Interstate 405"

10  
11 On page 7, line 19, after "the" strike "eastside corridor" and  
12 insert "Interstate 405"

EFFECT: Changes the name of the created account to the  
Interstate 405 express toll lanes operation account.

--- END ---